Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1155206

All blanks

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 9408

Trans Pacific Oil Corporation

API No. 15 - 15-135-25630-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 100 S MAIN STE 200 W2 NE NW gec 31 qyp. 19 5 R 24 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 660 Feetfrom 0] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: _ WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202, 3735 1650 Feetfrom [ ] East / O] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __ Glenna Lowe Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 262-3596 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 9929 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Duke DriIIing Co.. Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
' Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: _Beth Isern ! L] L] L]
Purchaser: County: ese
: . Lease Name: _Benson-Harkness Well #: 2
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
O Producing Formation: _n/a
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
O E DEA S ENHR S SiGw Elevation: Ground:2354 Kelly Bushing: 2364
as

M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 4500 Plug Back Total Depth:

] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 222 Feet

[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes {7 |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan

D Plug Back D Conv. to GSW D Conv. to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

[ Commingled Pormit Chloride content: 7000 ppm  Fluid volume: _480 bbls

ommingle ermit #:

] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

] Gsw Permit 4 Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

07/18/2013 07/27/2013 07/27/2013 Quarter Sec Twp s. R [ ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or ’ | o
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
08/14/2013

Confidential Release Date: 08/14/2015

Wireline Log Received
@ Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

08/15/2013

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




DO RO A

1155206

Trans Pacific Oil Corporation Benson-Harkness 2

Operator Name: Lease Name: Well #:

Sec. 31 Twp;l'9 S. R.24 [ ]East F ]West County: Ness

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo
Cores Taken [ Ives [PINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo

. See Attached List
List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction
Dual Compensated porosity

CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23 222 Common 150 3% CC, 2% gel

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



General Information

Diamond Testing General Report

JAKE
FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER
Cell: (620) 282-8977

Company Name Trans Pacific Oil Corp. Well Name

Well Operator ~ Trans Pacific Oil Corp.
Contact Beth Isern

Unique Well ID
Surface Location

Site Contact Alex Chapin Test Unit

Field NA Pool

Well Type Vertical Job Number
Prepared By Jake Fahrenbruch Qualified By

Test Information

Test Type Conventional Bottom-Hole Test Purpose
Formation Mississippian 4360'-4432' Gauge Name
Start Test Date 2013/07/24 Start Test Time
Final Test Date 2013/07/25 Final Test Time

Test Results

30 minute initial flow period:
30 minute initial shut-in period:
30 minute final flow period:

30 minute final shut-in period:

Surface blow, dead in ten minutes.
No blow.
No blow.
No blow.

Drilling Mud

----- Bottom-Hole Temp: 126 Deg F

Recovered: 5' of Drilling Mud
----- Tool Sample:
Pressures: IHP: 2127
IFP: 11-13
ISIP: 40
FFP: 13-14
FSIP: 24
FHP: 2127

Thank you very much!

mj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193 1
C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\benhar2dstl1.fkt 25-Jul-13

P.O. Box 157
Hoisington KS 67544
Office: (800) 542-7313

Benson-Harkness #2
DST #1 Mississippian 4360'-4432'
Sec 31-19s-24w-Ness Co.-KS

#5
NA
F150

Alex Chapin



company 1 rans Pacific Oil Corp.

DIAMOND TESTING
P.O.Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

FILE: benhar2dstl

on loc. @ 6:35PM, batt. on @ 7:31PM (7.24.13)

TIME ON:
TIME OFF: 2:28AM (7.25.13)

Lease & Well No. Benson-Harkness #2

Contractor Duke Drilling

Rig #4 Charge to_Trans Pacific Oil Corp.

2364' KB

Elevation Formation

F150

Mississippian gffective Pay Ft. Ticket No.

Date_ 7.24.13  Sec. 31 Twp.

19 S Range 24 W County Ness State KANSAS

Test Approved By Beth Isern & Alex Chapin

Diamond Representative Jake Fahrenbruch

Formation Test No. ONE Interval Tested from 4360 . to 4432 Total Depth 4432 ¢,
Packer Depth 43554  gize 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth  --mmmmmmemoeeeeeee- ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 4360 . size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth  ---------eeeeeeeee- ft. Size. 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set~~ ~wrrmmmmmmmeeeeen
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4345 f Recorder Number 0062 Cap. 5,000p.s.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Qutside) 4429 Recorder Number 11033 cap. 510 p g,
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ~ _ ~TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT ft. Recorder Number__ =" Cap._ ~ P.S.I.
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 48 Drill Collar Length_ =========- ft. LD, 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.4 Water Loss 104 cc. Weight Pipe Length_ =™~ ft. 1LD. 27/8 in
Chlorides 4,400 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 43354 |D. 3 172 in
Jars:Make__ STERLING  Serial Number NA Test Tool Length 25ft  Tool Size 3 1/2-IF ini
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 72§ Size 4 12FH___in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size__ 4 12 XH . giﬁ%ﬁéﬂ%hk(g Size 1 in.  Bottom Choke Size_5%8 in
Blow: 18t Open:Surface blow, dead in ten minutes.

2nd Open:No blow.
Recovered 5 ft. of Drilling Mud
Recovered =~ ft. of 700l Sample: Drilling Mud
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance

Total

Time Set Packer(s) 10:27PM (7.24.13) Sm Time Started Off Bottom_12-2/AM (7.25.13) Sr\h: Maximum Temperature 126 Deg F
A R R PR v san s sk e S SRR 658 (A) 2127 ps.).
Initial FIOW PO, ..o Minutes 30 11psito(C) 13ps..
Initial Closed In Period..............c.coccooviinenncenn Minutes 30 (D) 40psy.
Final Flow Period....................cccoeeeveenee ... Minutes 30 (E) Bpsito (F) 14 P.S.l.
Final Closed In Period................. Minutes 30 (g 24ps..
Final Hydrostatic PreSSUME. ... ......c.ooiiimiiiiiiiiiccie e (H) 2127 p .

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a testis made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion concemning the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




Trans Pacific Oil Corp.

DST #1 Mississippian 4360'-4432'
Start Test Date: 2013/07/24

Final Test Date: 2013/07/25

Benson-Harkness #2

Benson-Harkness #2

Formation: Mississippian 4360'-4432'

Pool: NA
Job Number: F150
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General Information

Diamond Testing General Report

JAKE
FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER
Cell: (620) 282-8977

Company Name Trans Pacific Oil Corp. Well Name

Well Operator ~ Trans Pacific Oil Corp.

Unique Well ID

Contact Beth Isern Surface Location
Site Contact Beth Isern Test Unit

Field NA Pool

Well Type Vertical Job Number
Prepared By Jake Fahrenbruch Qualified By

Test Information

Test Type Conventional Bottom-Hole Test Purpose
Formation Mississippian 4431'-4449' Gauge Name
Start Test Date 2013/07/25 Start Test Time
Final Test Date 2013/07/25 Final Test Time

Test Results

30 minute initial flow period:
75 minute initial shut-in period:
25 minute final flow period:

30 minute final shut-in period:

Surface blow, increased to 1" in bucket.
No blow.
No blow.
No blow.

Recovered: 5' Free Oil (37 corrected gravity)
15' Oil Cut Mud 15% oil, 85% mud
----- Total Fluid Recovered: 20'
----- Tool Sample: Oily Mud 43% oil, 57% mud
----- Bottom-Hole Temp: 121 Deg F
Pressures: IHP: 2174
IFP: 11-16
ISIP: 1050
FFP: 18-20
FSIP 610
FHP: 2173

Thank you very much!

mj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193 1
C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\benhar2dst2 25-Jul-13

P.O. Box 157
Hoisington KS 67544
Office: (800) 542-7313

Benson-Harkness #2
DST #2 Mississippian 4431'-4449'
Sec 31-19s-24w-Ness Co.-KS

#5

NA

F151

Beth Isern



company 1 rans Pacific Oil Corp.

DIAMOND TESTING
P.O.Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

FILE: benhar2dst2

on loc. 10:16 AM, Batt. on 10:54 AM

TIME ON:
TIME OFF:_247 PM

Lease & Well No. Benson-Harkness #2

Contractor Duke Drilling

Rig #4 Charge to_Trans Pacific Oil Corp.

2364' KB

Elevation Formation

F151

Mississippian gffective Pay Ft. Ticket No.

Date_ 7.25.13  Sec. 31 Twp.

19 S Range 24 W County Ness State KANSAS

Test Approved By Beth Isern

Diamond Representative Jake Fahrenbruch

Formation Test No. TWO Interval Tested from 4431 . to 4449 ¢ Total Depth 4449 ¢,
Packer Depth 44264  gize 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth  --mmmmmmemoeeeeeee- ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 4431 ¢ size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth  ---------eeeeeeeee- ft. Size. 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set~~ ~wrrmmmmmmmeeeeen
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4416 f Recorder Number 0062 Cap. 5,000p.s.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Qutside) 4446 Recorder Number 11033 cap. 510 p g,
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ~ _ ~TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT ft. Recorder Number == Cap,_ P.S.l.
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 55 Drill Collar Length_ =========- ft. LD, 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.1 Water Loss 104 cc. Weight Pipe Length_ =™~ ft. 1LD. 27/8 in
Chlorides 4,400 p p M Drill Pipe Length 44064 . 3 172 in
Jars:Make__ STERLING  Serial Number NA Test Tool Length 25ft  Tool Size 3 1/2-IF ini
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 18 . size 4 12FH___in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool JointSize__ 4 V2 XH in Surface Choke Size 1 in.  Bottom Choke Size_5%8 in
Blow: 15t Open:Surface blow, increased to 1" in bucket.
2nd Open:No blow.
Recovered 5 . of Free Oll (37 corrected gravity)
Recovered 15 g of Oil Cut Mud 15% oil, 85% mud
Recovered ft of Total Recovered Fluid: 20’
Recovered =~ it of Tool Sample: Oily Mud 43% oil, 57% mud
Recovered ft. of Price Job
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: Insurance
Total
AM. AM.
Time Set Packer(s)  12:30PM by Time Started Off Bottom  3'10PM  pm Maximum Temperature 121 Deg F
A R R PR v san s sk e S SRR 658 (A) 2174 ps.).
Initial FIOW PO, ..o Minutes 30 11psito(C) 16 ps..
Initial Closed In Period..............c.coccooviinenncenn Minutes 5 (D) 1050 p 5.
Final Flow Period....................cccoeeeveenee ... Minutes 25 (E) 18psito (F) 20 P.S.l.
Final Closed In Period................. Minutes 30 (g 610ps.1.
Final Hydrostatic PreSSUME. ... ......c.ooiiimiiiiiiiiiccie e (H) 2173 p 5.

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a testis made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion concemning the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




Trans Pacific Oil Corp.

DST #2 Mississippian 4431'-4449'
Start Test Date: 2013/07/25
Final Test Date: 2013/07/25

Benson-Harkness #2
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C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\benhar2dst2 25-Jul-13 Ver

Benson-Harkness #2
Formation: Mississippian 4431'-4449'

ool: NA

Job Number: F151
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Diamond Testing General Report

JAKE P.O. Box 157
FAHRENBRUCH - TESTER Hoisington KS 67544
Cell: (620) 282-8977 Office: (800) 542-7313
General Information
Company Name Trans Pacific Oil Corp. Well Name Benson-Harkness #2
Well Operator Trans Pacific Oil Corp. Unique Well ID DST #3 Mississippian 4433'-4457'
Contact Beth Isern Surface Location Sec 31-19s-24w-Ness Co.-KS
Site Contact Beth Isern Test Unit #5
Field NA Pool NA
Well Type Vertical Job Number F152
Prepared By Jake Fahrenbruch Qualified By Beth Isern
Test Information
Test Type Conventional Bottom-Hole Test Purpose  Initial Test
Formation Mississippian 4433'-4457' Gauge Name 0062
Start Test Date 2013/07/26 Start Test Time  06:30:00
Final Test Date 2013/07/26 Final Test Time 15:21:00
Test Results
30 minute initial flow period: Surface blow, increased to 3.25" in bucket.
75 minute initial shut-in period: No blow.
60 minute final flow period: No blow, increased to surface blow in 15 minutes, increased to 1" on 60 minutes.
90 minute final shut-in period: No blow.
Recovered: 10' Free Oil
55' W&OCM 12% oil, 10% wtr, 78% mud

----- Total Recovered Fluid: 65'

----- Tool Sample: SWCOM 35% oil, 8% wtr, 57% mud
----- Gravity: 37 (corrected)

----- Chlorides: 8,000 PPM

----- RW: .7 ohm @ 80 Deg F

----- PH: 7.0

----- Bottom-Hole Temp: 119 Deg F

Pressures: IHP: 2158
IFP: 13-26
ISIP: 1026
FFP: 28-39
FSIP: 722
FHP: 2155
Thanks alot!

mj Validata™ Ver 7.3.0.44 125193 1
C:\Users\Diamond Testing 5\Desktop\Drill-stem Test\benhar2dst3.fkt 26-Jul-13



Company TranS

Pacific Oil Corp.

DIAMOND TESTING
P.O.Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544
(800) 542-7313
DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET

FILE: benhar2dst3

TIME ON: _6:30 AM
TimME OFF: 321 PM

Lease & Well No. Benson-Harkness #2

Contractor Duke Drilling

Rig #4 Charge to_Trans Pacific Oil Corp.

Elevation

2364' KB

Formation

Mississippian gffective Pay

Date 7.26.13

Sec. 31 Twp.

19 s Range

Test Approved By Beth Isern

Ft. Ticket No. F152

24 W County

Ness State KANSAS

Diamond Representative

Jake Fahrenbruch

Formation Test No. THREE Interval Tested from 4433 . to 4457 & Total Depth 4457 ¢,
Packer Depth 4428 gize 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth  -mmmmmmeeeeeeeeee- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Packer Depth 4433 . size 6 3/4 in. Packerdepth  -mm=mmmsmseeeeeeee- ft. Size 6 3/4 in
Depth of Selective Zone Set~~ ~wrrmmmmmmmeeeeen

Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4418 1t Recorder Number 0062 Cap. 5,000p s.|
Bottom Recorder Depth (Qutside) 4454 g Recorder Number 11033 cap. 510 p g,
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ~ _ ~"orrrrremeeeeeee ft. Recorder Number Cap._ T P.S.I
Mud Type Chemical  viscosity 55 Drill Collar Length_ =========- ft. LD, 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.1 Water Loss 104 cc. Weight Pipe Length_ =™~ ft. 1LD. 27/8 in
Chlorides 6,500 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 44064 . 3 172 in
Jars:Make__ STERLING  Serial Number NA Test Tool Length 25ft  Tool Size 3 1/2-IF ini
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 241t size 4 12FH___in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool JointSize__ 4 V2 XH in Surface Choke Size 1 in.  Bottom Choke Size_5%8 in

Blow: 1t Open:Surface blow, increased to 3.25" in bucket.

2nd Open:No blow, increased to surface blow in 15 minutes, increased to 1" in 60 minutes.

Recovered 10 . of Free Ol
REGOVOEEE 55' g of W&OCM 12% oil, 10% wtr, 78% mud
Recovered ft of Total Fluid Recovered: 65'
Recovered =~ #t. of Tool Sample: SWCOM 35% oil, 8% wtr, 57% mud
Recovered = ft. of Gravity: 37 (corrected) Price Job
Recovered ft. of Chlorides: 8,000 PPM Other Charges
Remarks:__ ™ RW: .7 ohm @ 80 Deg F Insurance

----- PH: 7.0

Total
AM. AM.

Time Set Packer(s) 8:50AM  pM.  Time Started Off Bottom____ 1:109PM py Maimum Temperature 119 Deg F
A R R PR v san s sk e S SRR 658 (A) 2158 p s .
Initial FIOW Period. ... Minutes 30 (@ 13p s to(C) 26ps..
Initial Closed In Period..............c.coccooviinenncenn Minutes 5 (D) 1026 p 5.
Final Flow Period............ ... Minutes 60 g 28ps | to(F) 3935
Final Closed In Peod. ............................ Minutes AU (c) 722ps..
Final Hydrostatic PreSSUME. ... ......c.ooiiimiiiiiiiiiccie e (H) 2155p 5.

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a testis made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion concemning the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.




Trans Pacific Oil Corp.

DST #3 Mississippian 4433'-4457'
Start Test Date: 2013/07/26

Final Test Date: 2013/07/26

Benson-Harkness #2

Benson-Harkness #2

Formation: Mississippian 4433'-4457
Pool: NA

Job Number: F152
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Conservation Division 2 ~

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

August 14, 2013

Glenna Lowe

Trans Pacific Oil Corporation
100 S MAIN STE 200
WICHITA, KS 67202-3735

Re:ACO1
API 15-135-25630-00-00
Benson-Harkness 2
NW/4 Sec.31-19S-24W
Ness County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Glenna Lowe



0 O Ooowm T OVOOWwW D T ® >
2o |eiclzEE | M m 2 T 2 %—I'Uoomom"”m 3 —
SlZE R |RslEE|S| T O 2 F £ UDCZCOOI_>Q
ZRRIAEEEE|IS M E T E T S 5 > o0 ®o iy
el EERE|E|lm o2 5 & ¢ I35 2 |;° Ma o
SeE| RREE| =D e mas D |° Z<| Q @ N Z
S | [P © |0 a prd w
2l = SO0 m 4 o» S 4 w S o 0]
5 = mEZEXZ2Z |[|lua=o_~la = R
g Sl s ERE 2Pz EzlzElo0E T
TS Sa0 5% 223E1ZC12me >
> =
Alalns b= m';ml'l'l T’% g (l)t%g g I': Q
Y N fve] Vo) M L NCR SN O g A g T = : —
(Y = > | =
SiSipe~pofxle| 3(la = m =z |- ol =P |g|gZ
SoEEEEErF| |2 © © 2 T-=Zlge@ 5] 32170 !
—SIOPORNB RN gy Z2 Z md4d 3 (¥ d A
S2REREERRIS|E L] |w 2P| Bl B 5EZ2® O
2He o X 218 |°| BRE| = m N -
SEEEEERR|IM| |2 2R &7 z —
S vl SR Y S 2l -l Bl I I P R mg;:ﬁzg SIPPS @)
~rErerrlellg |2 C ° ° % H1Z o (,)U) a
o= : ==l L] = ! ZH e
SOPHOERIBS|O|IN|< v = >
PRBLERLRLER|T || Z15E ||5 : gm O
S22 ol il s o|oo |[» 3 M
ol |l [ lo|3E = iy 5
=PISSES | 3 2 3 n=z m O —]
m o = = = —
ml 2 & g ° e
B 8580 B o O
=) O 3730 2 e 9 =X
g ~N | = 3 0 A= T Wom —] z
g ~ [ D 2|03 > |0 <
ERNG S |8 0O vl tn =3I N
: S > zlel =58 w 2 3
3 N O — 3| Z| Tz N 2 g
z A m ',:T‘-'I Z >
a < N 5@ 8
= 0 N o 2 2 a
@) w N 0
REMARKS The Benson-Harkness #2 was plugged due to the low structural nature of the
Mississippian formation. Although oil was present, our test indicated that the well
would not be able to sustain a producible oil well
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Trans Pacific Oil
100 8. Main, Suite 200
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Well: Benson-Harkness 2 STR: 31-19S5-24W  Cty: Ness State: Kansas
Log Tops:

Anhydrite 1638' (+ 726) -2'
B/Anydrite 1678' (+ 686) -4'
Heebner 3768' (-1404) -14'
Lansing 3811' (-1447) -13’
BKC 4140' (-1776) -17'
FT Scott 4330' (-1966) -22'
Cherokee Shale 4353' (-1989) -21'
Mississippi 4428' (-2064) -8'
RTD 4500' (-2136)



ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 050584

Federal Tax L

REMITTO P.O.BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

D.# 20-8651475

SERVICE POINT:
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CALLED OUT ION LOCATION JO-?j;l‘ART Jgﬁ FINISH

49;‘,-4-\
afer = X - ~ |counT
LEASEé Gritnrs |WELLY wocation bond west 4 pd ) LS LE % STAEE
=7
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) EZ0 fhr ]
CONTRACTOR Do % H OWNER
TYPE QF JOB rg wrefae
HOLE SIZE 24 T.D. CEMENT ~
CASINGSIZE U 57 DEPTH 222,47 AMOUNT ORDERED [ §© 55 Clese A 3 cc
TUBING SIZE DEPTH ol sl
DRILL PIPE {4 DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON /5d @ 1790 JQpis.®
MEAS. LINE . SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /3 F+ GEL & @ 2340 79.20
PERFS. CHLORIDE 5 @_ph.00 320 <00
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To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g

and furnish cementer and helper(s) Lo assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

TOTAL

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES 2, 475 -7/
piscouNT 2217 72 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAME )df _LL Zzz/p,m\,
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I #2569 /% NECETN 16,

MLzewwl&
S5 I



ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 060595

Federal Tax .D, # 20-8651475
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To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. A el
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment gﬂ‘i ;i‘ ;j“; U GTITL] J.‘}
and furnish cementer and helper(s) Lo assist owner or = iy 7
contractor to do work as is listed, The above work was )
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